\$40.00 65165/2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Century, LLC	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z Clips, Ltd. d/b/a Slate Direct
Street Address:	1100 NE Loop 410 Suite 617
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mevans@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Evans

Address Line 1: 700 N. St. Mary's Suite 1500
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8321.1

Total Attachments: 2

source=bankruptcy assignment#page1.tif source=bankruptcy assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

8 8

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Ş

For the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RANDOLPH N. OSHEROW, TRUSTEE, the Chapter 7 Trustee in bankruptcy for U.S. CENTURY, L.L.C. ("Assignor") in Chapter 7 Case No. 05-53851-LMC, filed in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division (the "Bankruptcy Proceeding"), assigns, grants, sells and conveys to E-Z Clips, Ltd. d/b/a SlateDirect, Personal Property of Debtor (U.S. Patents).

As to the personal property conveyed herein, if any, Assignor expressly disclaims and negates (a) any implied or express warranty of merchantability, (b) any implied or express warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, and (c) any implied or express warranty of conformity to models or samples of materials, and assigns the same to Assignee "AS IS, WHERE IS, IF IS AND WITH ALL FAULTS AND DEFECTS."

The interests conveyed to Assignee in this Assignment shall be sold subject to any competing interests, valid and invalid, in accordance with the Agreed Order Granting Trustee's Motion to Sell Property of Debtor Free and Clear of all Liens and Interests (U.S. Patents) signed by The Honorable Leif M. Clark on October 12, 2005, and entered in the Bankruptcy Proceeding, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0996

RANDOLPH N. OSHEROW makes no personal guarantees or warranties herein. All representations, guarantees or warranties made herein are made solely in the capacity as Trustee for the estate.

This Assignment is executed this 18th day of October 2005.

RANDOLPH N. OSHEROW,

Trustee in Bankruptcy for U.S. CENTURY, L.L.C., Bankruptcy Case No. 05-53851-LMC

DOLPH N. OSHEROW, Trustee

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared RANDOLPH N. OSHEROW, TRUSTEE in bankruptcy for U.S. CENTURY, L.L.C., in Chapter 7 Case No. 05-53851-LMC filed in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18^{th} day of October 2005.

LINDA A. KIVELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 16, 2007

PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

STATE OF TEXAS

Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 10/26/2005